I#: 2024303592 BK: 22993 PG: 1248, 12/05/2024 at 11:00 AM, RECORDING 6 KEN BURKE, CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER PINELLAS COUNTY, FL BY DEPUTY CLERK: CLK102878

Filing # 211495894 E-Filed 11/21/2024 04:23:39 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON,

Plaintiff

CASE NO.: 24-003717-CI UCN: 522024CA003717XXCICI

v.

JULIE MARCUS in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections; DUSTIN CHASE in his official capacity as Deputy Supervisor of Elections of Pinellas County Florida; MATT SMITH in his official capacity as General Counsel for Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections; KELLY L. VICARI in her individual and professional capacity; JARED D. KAHN in his individual and professional capacity; and the CANVASSING BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY,

Defendants.

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Plaintiff, Christopher Gleason, pursuant to Fla.R.App.P. 9.110(a)(1) and 9.030(b)(1)(a), hereby appeals the October 22, 2024 Final Judgment entered in this matter ("Final Judgment"), attached to this notice as Exhibit A. The nature of the order is a final order.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christopher Gleason

Christopher Gleason 1628 Sand Key Estates Court Clearwater, FL 33767 727-480-2059 gleasonforpinellas@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via email on this November 21, 2024 to: JARED N. KAHN, ESQ., Attorney for Defendant Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, Dustin Chase in his official capacity as the Deputy Supervisor of Elections and Matt Smith in his official capacity as General Counsel for the Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, at

and to KELLY L. VICARI. Attorney for Defendant Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections. Dustin Chase in his official capacity as the Deputy Supervisor of Elections and Matt Smith in his official capacity as General Counsel for the Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, at

JARED D. KAHN
Florida Bar Number 105276
Senior Assistant County Attorney
Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court Street, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, FL 33756
Primary e-mail address: jkahn@pinellas.gov
Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov
Attorney for Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as
Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections

KELLY L. VICARI

FBN: 88704

Assistant County Attorney
Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court Street, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, FL 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147 Primary e-mail address: kvicari@pinellas.gov Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov

JEFFREY N. KLEIN Florida Bar Number 1025117 Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, 6th Floor. PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 22993 PG 1250

Clearwater, FL 33756

Tel: 727-464-3354/Fax: 727-464-4147

Primary e-mail address: jklein@pinellas.gov

Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov Attorney for Defendant, Attorney for the Pinellas

EXHIBIT A

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, a Florida Citizen, Elector and Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County

Plaintiff, ٧. Case No.: 24-003717-CI UCN: 522024CA003717XXCICI JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, et al., Defendants. ORDER ON MOTION THIS CAUSE came before the Court upon Defendant's non-evidentiary Motion, entitled DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF'S [UN] VERIFIED COMPLAINT, and filed on September 11, 2024, in the above styled case. Having reviewed the record, the applicable law, and being fully advised in the premises, the Court considered the written submissions relating to this document without hearing pursuant to Administrative Order No. 2020-012 PA/PI-CIR, including [check all applicable]: X Moving Party's Non-Evidentiary Motion. Opposing Party's Response Opposing Party Request for Hearing Other: After review, it is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Motion is: Granted Denied To Be Set for Hearing Comments: Plaintiff's Complaint is DISMISSED for failure to join indispensable parties as required by section 102.168(4), Fla. Stat. Dismissal is WITHOUT PREJUDICE. Plaintiff shall have THIRTY (30) DAYS from the date of this Order to file an amended complaint.

^{***}ELECTRONICALLY FILED 10/22/2024 11:11:06 AM KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, at Clearwater , Pinellas County,
lorida, this 22nd day of October, 2024. A true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
urnished to the parties listed below
Potouse mos con nello
Circuit Judge Patricia A. Muscarella
24-003717-Ci 10/22/2024 11:11-06 AM The Honorable Patricia Muscarella
Circuit Court Judge

cc: Kelly L. Vicari, Esq., Attorney for Defendants, JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections; Defendant DUSTIN CHASE, in his official capacity as Pinellas County Deputy Supervisor of Elections; and Defendant MATT SMITH, in his official capacity as Legal Counsel to Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections.

Christopher Gleason, pro se Plaintiff.